c) Interest rate risk

The Group’s cash equivalents are highly liquid and earn interest at market rates in short term fixed term deposits

and variable chequing accounts.  Due to the short term nature of these financial instruments, fluctuations in

market interest rates do not have a significant impact on the fair values of these financial instruments.

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

 Consolidated
 Carrying Amount
 2018

$
2017

$
Financial Assets

Interest-bearing financial instruments

Variable rate instruments 1,434,987 890,152

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates on the above interest-bearing financial instruments at the reporting

date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis

assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed

on the same basis for 2017.

 Profit or loss Equity
 100bp 100bp 100bp 100bp
 increase decrease increase decrease
 $ $ $ $
31 March, 2018
Interest-bearing financial instruments 14,350 (14,350) 14,350 (14,350)

31 March, 2017
Interest-bearing financial instruments 8,902 (8,902) 8,902 (8,902)

Macarthur Minerals Limited
Notes to Financial Statements – 31 March, 2018

35 35

Note 4:  Financial risk management (cont’d)

d) Foreign currency risk

The Group’s financial statements can be affected by movements in the CAD$/AUD$ exchange rate, due to
some administrative expenses and liabilities being incurred in Canadian dollars.

Exposure to currency risk

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk at balance date was as follows:

 AUD
$

CAD
$

AUD
$

CAD
$

 2018 2017

Cash and cash equivalents 1,368,790 1,498 798,349 8,880
Receivables 79,908 - 153,434 -
Security Deposits 66,500 - 92,106 -

 1,515,198 1,498 1,043,889 8,880

Trade and other payables 307,620 136,142 542,260 73,940